Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 1510-9701 (8)

ga PIQ-		
	PATENT	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. 1	Name of Conveying Party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
	CerBio Tech AB	Name: Doxa Orthopaedies AB
		Address: Axel Johanssons gata 4-6 754 51 Uppsala SWEDEN
\dditio] Ye	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? s 🖄 No	
	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
- 4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This d	ocument is being filed with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	10/377,723	7,025,824
	10/673,250	7,074,223
		7,048,792
	Add	itional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	Phone: 703-521-2297	deposit account)
	Fax: 703-685-0573	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	···
		formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $f(r) = \int r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r$
-	Benoit Castel /Seno	<u>t Castel</u> <u>November 29, 2006</u>
-	Name of Person Signing / Signature	Date
		ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Steven Whelden

700299390

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0741



851-81 Sundsvall Besökare: Badhusparken Tel: 060-18-40-00 * Fax: 060-12-98-40 bolagsverket@bolagsverker.se * bolagsverker.se



Registration number:556600-8875Date of registration:14th DecembCompany name:Doxa OrthopAddress:Axel Johanss754 51UDD

on: 14th December, 2000 Doxa Orthopaedics Aktiebolag Axel Johanssons gata 4-6 754 51 UPPSALA

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration	<u>Company name</u>
2000-12-14	CerBio Tech Aktiebolag
2005-01-31	Doxa Orthopaedics Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 15th November, 2006 Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin

